
����������	
���� 
�������������������������������������� ���!"��

#����	������$�""���$%"���������
�&�'(�%��)��
*�+ ��,(��+����%#(���+��������*(����!-.���./���
��������/
)+�����(����!-.���./���
���0 ���

1233456�723898:2;�<=>23898:2;?@A9BCD9E5CBFGDD2HH98IJK�729348@�L94M23�NC3B�OPQGO�GRRS�T�����U�����V���,$%"�W ��*��X����.���
�������	�
���Y"	�X����%'�������*�Z�TV#�����*�ZU����"��$%"�W[%	�\��"%�������U����$�" \�T��"%�������U����$�" W��X�%]�������Y����V��TV�����V�U�����V���,$%"�W���̂ �_̀�̂abcT��!"U�����V���,$%"�W��!���*��������%#�*�����#������������� ���!"�������*�����#����� �"���d���e�����*���]����$��_!�d"��#� ����d�]�����"����������%"���%��"���"!!�%�� ���������"�����)���)�/�f

�$���� ������%��*�d$�b��g��"����������Y���������������h���������������h����ii_[a��i�X�[jkah_̀a�Y�_Y�̀ ��Yalh�Xa���$[$��/�������[#�����b���"���������������
����f)f�
�Y����#"���)��$)�/$f

��i�%�������)��$)�/$f

����!"U�����V���,$%"�T�����"	��!"U�����V���,$%"�W�[�̀ i_̂à Y_�h_Yg�̀�Y_[a	�Y�a�i�la
�_̀
��abb�
a��_̀[hk̂ _̀
��̀ g��YY�[��à Yb��_b�[�malâ �ng�Y�aaha[Yl�̀ _[�[���k̀ _[�Y_�̀ b��l_m�[g��[Y���/�k$b$[$�ba[Y_�̀ b����
�������_b�bà Y�ng���h���i_l���̀ �̂_b_̀Yà â̂ ��̀ hg�i�l�Y�a�kba��i�Y�a�_̀ _̂m_̂k�h��l�à Y_Yg�Y��������l���_[��_Y�_b��̂ l̂abbâ $�Y�a�abb�
a�[�̀ Y�_̀b�_̀i�l��Y_�̀ �Y��Y�_b��l_m_ha
â ��[�̀ i_̂à Y_�h��̀ �̂aoa��Y�il���̂_b[h�bkla$�̀ g��̀ �̂�hh�bk[��l_
�Yb��i��l_m_ha
a��[�̀ i_̂à Y_�h_Yg��̀ �̂̀�̀ �̂_b[h�bkla��la��alang�[h�_�â�̀ �̂ao�labbhg�̀�Y���_mâ $�̂��̀�Y�la�̂ �Y�a��abb�
a��̀ �̂�YY�[��à Ypbq�_i�g�k��la�̀�Y�Y�a_̀Yà â̂ �la[_�_à Y$�Y�a�_̀i�l��Y_�̀ �[�̀ Y�_̀â �_̀�Y�_b�a���_h�Yl�̀ b�_bb_�̀ ��̀ �̂�̀ g��YY�[��à Y_b�[�̀ i_̂à Y_�h��̀ �̂la��_̀b�Y�a��l��alYg��i�Y�a�bà âl�k̀ Y_h�_Y�_b�la[a_mâ �ng�Y�a�_̀Yà â̂la[_�_à Y$�_i�g�k��la�̀�Y�Y�a�_̀Yà â̂ �la[_�_à Y���l��̀ �a��h�gaa��l��
à Y�lab��̀ b_nha�i�lâh_mal_̀
�_Y�Y��Y�a�_̀Yà â̂ �la[_�_à Y��g�k��la��alang�̀�Y_i_â �Y��Y��̀ g�̂_bba�_̀�Y_�̀ �_̂bYl_nkY_�̀ ���l�[��g_̀
��i�Y�_b�[���k̀ _[�Y_�̀ �_b�bYl_[Yhg��l��_n_Yâ $�_i�g�k���ma�la[a_mâY�_b�[���k̀ _[�Y_�̀ �_̀�all�l���ha�ba�[�̀ Y�[Y�Y�a�bà âl�_��â _�Yahg��l�̀�Y_ig�[h_à Ybalm_[ab��Y�r������"	)��$)�/$f

����!"U�����V���,$%"��s�)��$)�/$f

����!"U�����V���,$%"�T�����"	)��$)�/$f

����!"U�����V���,$%"�W�t�u�̂ahaYa�Y�_b�a��_h��̀ �̂�hh��YY�[��à Yb�_��â _�Yahg��_i���h_[�nha$�vw1AHww�GDD2HH98I�73@�L94M23ED:N�f
c



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 
 
Jacqueline Taitano Terlaje, Esq. 
LAW OFFICE OF JACQUELINE TAITANO TERLAJE, P.C. 
284 W Chalan Santo Papa 
Hagåtña, Guam   96910 
Telephone 671.648.9001 
Facsimile 671.648.9002  
Email: info@terlajelaw.com 
 
Attorney for Appellant  

BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR 
PROCUREMENT APPEALS 

TERRITORY OF GUAM 
 
IN THE APPEAL OF 

 
DATA MANAGEMENT RESOURCES, 
LLC. 

Appellant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

APPEAL NO. OPA-PA-22-004 
 

 
HEARING WAIVER 

 
 
COMES NOW Appellant, DATA MANAGEMENT RESOURCES, LLC, through undersigned 

counsel, the Law Office of Jacqueline Taitano Terlaje, PC, to amend the request for a hearing filed in the 

Office of Public Accountability on July 1, 2022 and submits this form as follows:  

 Pursuant to 2 GAR § 12108(a), the undersigned party does hereby request a 
hearing on the appeal stated above. 
 
 Pursuant to 2 GAR § 12108(a), the undersigned party does hereby waive his/her right to 
a hearing and is submitting the appeal stated above on record without a hearing. 
 
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 12th day of July, 2022. 
 
By: (Please select one) 
 
   ˟    APPELLANT 
 
       Chief Procurement Officer 
 
       Director of Public Works 
 
       Head of Purchasing Agency 
 
 
___________/s/____________________   _____Jacqueline T. Terlaje________ 

Signature                                                                        Print Name 
Attorney for Appellant 

 


	Guam OPA Mail - Appellant_s Hearing Waiver form.pdf
	12Jul22 Appellant Hrg Waiver.pdf

