

Jerrick Hernandez < jhernandez@guamopa.com>

Appellant's Hearing Waiver form

LEGAL ASST < legal@terlajelaw.com>

Wed, Jul 13, 2022 at 2:40 PM

To: Jerrick Hernandez < jhernandez@guamopa.com>

<info@terlajelaw.com>

Hafa Adai,

Attached is the Hearing Waiver form amending the previously submitted request. If you have any questions, please contact our office via email or at 671-648-9001. Have a nice day.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase, Tatiana Agustin Legal Assistant LAW OFFICE OF JACQUELINE TAITANO TERLAJE, P.C. 284 West Chalan Santo Papa Hagatna, Guam 96910 Telephone 671.648.9001 Facsimile 671.648.9002 info@terlajelaw.com<mailto:info@terlajelaw.com>

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THE FOREGOING MESSAGE, INCLUDING ANY ATTACHMENTS, IS COVERED BY THE ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS PRIVACY ACT, 18 U.S.C. SECTIONS 2510-2521, IS SENT BY A LAW FIRM AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHOM OR WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED. THE MESSAGE CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE. ANY AND ALL SUCH RIGHTS OF PRIVILEGE, CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON-DISCLOSURE ARE HEREBY CLAIMED AND EXPRESSLY NOT WAIVED. DO NOT READ THE MESSAGE AND ATTACHMENT(S) IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS E-MAIL TRANSMISSION AND ANY ATTACHMENT IS CONFIDENTIAL AND REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE SENDER UNTIL IT IS RECEIVED BY THE INTENDED RECIPIENT. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR AN EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR. PLEASE CONTACT THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY OR NOTIFY CLIENT SERVICES AT [mailto:671.648.9001/info@terlajelaw.com | 671.648.9001/info@terlajelaw. com<mailto:671.648.9001/info@terlajelaw.com>]; DELETE THIS EMAIL AND ALL ATTACHMENTS IMMEDIATELY, IF APPLICABLE.



1		
2	Jacqueline Taitano Terlaje, Esq. LAW OFFICE OF JACQUELINE TAITANO TERLAJE, P.C. 284 W Chalan Santo Papa	
3		
4	Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Telephone 671.648.9001	
5	Facsimile 671.648.9002 Email: info@terlajelaw.com	
6	Attorney for Appellant	
7	BEFORE THE PUBLIC AUDITOR	
8	PROCUREMENT APPEALS TERRITORY OF GUAM	
9	IN THE APPEAL OF)	APPEAL NO. OPA-PA-22-004
10	DATA MANAGEMENT RESOURCES,)	
11	LLC.) Appellant.)	HEARING WAIVER
12	COMES NOW Appellant, DATA MANAGEMENT RESOURCES, LLC, through undersigned	
13	counsel, the Law Office of Jacqueline Taitano Terlaje, PC, to amend the request for a hearing filed in the	
14	Office of Public Accountability on July 1, 2022 and submits this form as follows:	
15 16	Pursuant to 2 GAR § 12108(a), the undersigned party does hereby request a hearing on the appeal stated above.	
17	Pursuant to 2 GAR § 12108(a), the undersigned party does hereby waive his/her right to a hearing and is submitting the appeal stated above on record without a hearing.	
18 19	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 12 th day of July, 2022.	
20	By: (Please select one)	
21	APPELLANT	
22	Chief Procurement Officer	
23	Director of Public Works	
24	Head of Purchasing Agency	
25		
26	/s/	Jacqueline T. Terlaje
27	Signature	Print Name Attorney for Appellant
/X I	I and the second	